# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| N&GBS |          | 01/05/2007     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Ms. Shu Jung Chou         |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 8845 Doral West Drive     |  |
| Internal Address: | Apt. G                    |  |
| City:             | Indianapolis              |  |
| State/Country:    | INDIANA                   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 46250                     |  |
| Entity Type:      | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2915304 | MAX SAFETY FOOTWEAR |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-5532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 577-5533

Email: cchang@castellanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl S. Chang, Esq.
Address Line 1: 251 South Lake Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BMITTER: Cheryl Chang |  |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Signature:         | /Cheryl Chang/        |  |
| Date: 01/14/2007   |                       |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0254

900066791

Total Attachments: 2 source=MaxSafetyFootwear#page1.tif source=MaxSafetyFootwear#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0255

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 5th day of January, 2007, by N & GBS, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to Shu Jung Chou, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is and has been the record owner and holder of a trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely "MAX SAFETY FOOTWEAR" identified by registration number 2915304 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark") since December 28, 2004;

WHEREAS, the Assignor intends to dissolve as a California corporation by February 28, 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the Trademark and its registration, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by each of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Shu Jung Chou

Title: President of N & GBS, Inc.

Shu Jung Chou

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Los Angeles

| On Jan. 5, 2007, be   | fore me, Avthur M. Isa.                         |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
| , personally appeared   | Sha Jung Chow                                   |  |  |
| , proved to   | me on the basis of satisfactory evidence] to be |  |  |
| the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |   |  |  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:   | ANTIBURAL TRAIL                                 |  |  |

**RECORDED: 01/14/2007**